

## **IRAN-MEHR**

## The Institute for Social Study & Research



Memorandum of Understanding

We are pleased to propose a Memorandum of Understanding between Indian Institute of Technology Bombay and IRAN-MEHR: The Institute for Social Study and Research, regarding research collaboration, in a mutual effort to strengthen the field of psychological and social studies.

The purpose of this memorandum is to establish a framework for collaborative research and to leverage each other's expertise in the field of psychological and social studies. The agreed-upon framework provides a foundation for joint research, intellectual exchange and training programmes. Both our institutions will contribute to the resources and expertise necessary to create a successful partnership for long-term collaboration.

## Scope of Work:

Our proposed collaboration will cover the following areas:

- Joint Research Projects: exchange of research ideas, jointly conducting research, using each others' data for analysis and sharing research findings in conferences and seminars.
- Joint Workshops and Training Sessions: exchange of experts, conducting workshops and training sessions and jointly organizing seminars to promote capacity building in the area of social and psychological studies.
- Joint research publications: working together on research papers, manuscripts, book chapters etc.
- Any additional collaboration(s) on future consensus.

The Memorandum of Understanding may be terminated at any time by mutual agreement between the Parties.

If approved, please sign this Memorandum of Understanding.

## **SIGNATURES:**

IRAN-MEHR: The Institute for Social Study and Research:

Mehdi Rostami, Chief Manager

Date: 6/3/2023

Indian Institute of Technology Bombay:

Prof. Azizuddin Khan

Psychophysiology Laboratory 04-07-2023

Department of Humanities and Social Sciences

Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, India